PROJECT NAME:       QUANTITY:                                 TYPE:
ORDERING CODE:
MU220/MU230
MULTILUX
PENDANT
MU220/MU230
Rev. 12/06/24
LUMINIS.COM

NT Natatorium
suitable12
ORDERING CODE
NOTES
*- Denotes a required field
1- Available only with VNR distribution option. Not available with 27K or 35K.
2- Field angle 18˚.
3- Available only with L6L15.
4- If DMX option is selected, STM maximum length is 36” (914mm).
5- Not available with EM10L, EM10X, 347V, 480V, HVOLT. For L6L40 lumen levels will be 20745. Default
dimming curve: Logarithmic. Factory set to address one unless otherwise specified. Refer to DMX
Reference Guide for more information (available on website).
6- Available only with 120V or 277V. Installed in either Ø11” or Ø15” canopy with STM. Refer to the mounting
image for more details. Not available with L6L40, EM10L, EM10X, DMX, DS, SPG, NT, VNR.
7- Not available with L6L40, EM10L, EM10X, DMX.
8- Available only with L6L15. Powers half the light modules. Drivers can be dimmed to 1%.
9- Recommended addition of black inner liner (LIN) to minimize internal reflection.
10- Contact factory to coordinate custom matching color.
11- Specify RAL number.
12- Available only in WHT and BKT finish. Not available with SPG.
LUMINIS.COM
Toll free: (866) 586-4647  |  Fax: (514) 683-8872  |  Email: info@luminis.com
260 Labrosse, Pointe-Claire (QC) Canada  H9R 5L5
© 2024 Acuity Brands Lighting Canada, Inc. All rights reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice. Page 4 of 5
MU220/MU230
MULTILUX
PENDANT
MU220/MU230
Rev. 12/06/24
TYPICAL PHOTOMETRY SUMMARY
MU220-L4L40-NR
Total Lms: 13937 Lumens
Total Input Watts: 153 W
Efficacy: 91 Lumens/Watt
CCT/CRI: 4000K/80
Maximum Candela: 89630 @ 0°
All Photometry shown use the 80CRI 4000K LEDs.
Please visit our web site www.luminis.com for complete I.E.S. file.
Total Lms: 14152 Lumens
Total Input Watts: 153 W
Efficacy: 92 Lumens/Watt
CCT/CRI: 4000K/80
Maximum Candela: 39546 @ 0°
Total Lms: 15009 Lumens
Total Input Watts: 153 W
Efficacy: 98 Lumens/Watt
CCT/CRI: 4000K/80
Maximum Candela: 22494 @ 0°
Total Lms: 6014 Lumens
Total Input Watts: 102 W
Efficacy: 59 Lumens/Watt
CCT/CRI: 4000K/80
Maximum Candela: 164298 @
0°
MU220-L4L40-FLD MU220-L4L40-VWD MU220-L4L15NR-VNR
MU230-L6L40-NR
Total Lms: 20906 Lumens
Total Input Watts: 230 W
Efficacy: 91 Lumens/Watt
CCT/CRI: 4000K/80
Maximum Candela: 134445 @
0°
Total Lms: 21227 Lumens
Total Input Watts: 230 W
Efficacy: 92 Lumens/Watt
CCT/CRI: 4000K/80
Maximum Candela: 59319 @ 0°
Total Lms: 22514 Lumens
Total Input Watts: 230 W
Efficacy: 98 Lumens/Watt
CCT/CRI: 4000K/80